Ordinance, a City department may award either a Covered Service Contract or Covered Building Service Contract. 
Depending on the contract, you may be either a Covered Vendor or a Covered Building Service Vendor: 

• Covered Service Contract: any contract of at least twenty-five thousand ($25,000.00) dollars or more 
awarded to a vendor by the City for the furnishing of services to or for the City. 

o Covered Vendor: any for-profit employer or any not-for-profit employer that employs at least 
twenty-five (25) FTE's and that has been awarded a service contract or service subcontract of